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Joseph Brophy 
Jennings Haug Keleher  
        McLeod Waterfall LLP 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049 
602-234-7800 
jab@jhkmlaw.com 
Chair 2024-2025 
 
Erika L Johnsen 
Lang Thal King & Hanson PC 
6730 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 101 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-4445 
480-534-4881 
ejohnsen@lang.law 
Chair Elect 2024-2025 
 
Nelson Alexander Floyd Mixon 
Holden Willits PLC 
Two N Central Ave Ste 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1032 
602-508-6223 
nmixon@holdenwillits.com 
Secretary 2024-2025 
 
Christopher Larry Hering 
Gammage & Burnham PLC 
40 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4470 
602-256-0566 
chering@gblaw.com 
Budget Officer 2024-2025 
 
Joseph Citelli 
Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of 
Arizona 
100 N 7th Ave Ste 130 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2770 
602-647-4403 
jvcitelli@gmail.com 
Immediate Past Chair 2024-2025 
 
 

Emilie S. Bell 
Sundt Construction Inc. 
2620 S. 55th St. 
Tempe, AZ 85282-1903 
esbell@sundt.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Todd A Baxter 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568 
602-285-5000 
tbaxter@dickinsonwright.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
 
Creighton Patrick Dixon 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One East Washington St Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-382-6408 
cdixon@swlaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
James C. Golden 
Sacks Tierney PA 
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd Fl 4 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 
jgolden@soarizonalaw.com 
YLD Representative 2024-2025 
 
 
Alana Lynn Porrazzo 
Jennings Haug Keleher McLeod Waterfall 
LLP 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049 
602-234-7856 
alp@jkwlawyers.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
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Justin Robles 
Fennemore Craig PC 
2394 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9077 
602-916-5415 
jrobles@fclaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
Robert O Stirling 
Arizona Registrar of Contractors 
1700 W Washington St Ste 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2836 
520-440-1088 
robert.stirling@roc.az.gov 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Bernardo McGee Velasco 
Department of Justice - San Carlos Apache 
Tribe 
PO BOX 6 
San Carlos, AZ 85550-0006 
520-818-4030 
bern.velasco@scat-nsn.gov 
Member at Large 2023-2026 


